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Fall 2015 Tutoring Schedule*
Academic Success Center  * The center is closed for all school 

holidays, closures, and delays.
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OtherTimes are subject to change throughout the semester. Make sure you have the updated schedule found here:
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If the scheduled hours do not work for you, please contact our tutors!                         

Some are available to make appointments outside the listed times.

www.warnerpacific.edu/academic-success-center
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**BF** Brain Food:                         

Meets in the Cafeteria



Writing

Writing

Nic Olin

Science / Math / PHS 211, 212, 301, 302

nknight@warnerpacific.eduNatalie Knight HD 312 / EDPSY 420 / PSY 140,141

owelch@warnerpacific.edu

Lisa Werner - Center Coordinator 

Charlotte Wilson

Writing (By appointment)

Daisey Ulloa

Aalejah Patterson

Olivia Welch

Jack Andrade Writing

Writing

Writing (By appointment)

dulloa@warnerpacific.edu

aapatterson@warnerpacific.edu

Mila Cherchenko

Writing + TBA

Lynzee Felder EN 101, 200 / HUM 310 / BUS 290 lynzeefelder@yahoo.com

mvalentine@warnerpacific.edu 

jandrade@warnerpacific.edu

zdirdak@warnerpacific.edu

Math / Science

Chad Smurthwaite

Jacob Berg

Science / Math 104 / HHK Courses / BI 222, 221 / Writing

kgifford@warnerpacific.edu

Morgan Valentine HD / PSY 140, 141, 401, 314, 411

Angela Posch Science / Math /  A&P /  Writing

Business / Accounting

Ruben Amezcua Business / Accounting / BUS 211, 212, 311, 310, 101, 363 ramezcua@warnerpacific.edu

Ashley Hernandez PSY 401, 411, 320, 151 / HD 311 / Bib Lit / REL 320 arhernandez@warnerpacific.edu

csmurthwaite@warnerpacific.edu

jmberg@warnerpacific.edu

jennathompson@warnerpacific.edu 

Sean Musaeus Philosophy / Ethics / Music / (By appointment)

charlottewilson.nw@gmail.com

aposch@warnerpacific.edu 

smusaeus@warnerpacific.edu

Writing

Name of Tutor

Math / MA 115, 121, 371 / PSY 140 jweber@warnerpacific.edu

Boston Jackson Music & Music Theory (Tutors meet in music rooms) bjackson@warnerpacific.edu

agarcia6@warnerpacific.eduAlejandra Garcia

Jesse Weber

Bible, Religion & Church Ministry Courses nolin@warnerpacific.edu

Zech Dirdack Drama / Theatre / History

Some tutors are able to tutor outside their main subject area! Those have been bolded and italicized.

Allison Holterman

Subjects / Courses

Science / Math / Bi-Lingual Writing  * (Not available on 10/28, 11/18)

Business / Accounting (By appointment) aholterman@warnerpacific.edu

Anna Winslow

Kristi Gifford

mcherchenko@warnerpacific.edu

awinslow@warnerpacific.edu 

Writing / HD / COM 220 / REL 310 / SOC 140,141 / Chemistry / Math 95

Writing / PSY 140 / EN 101, 200 / SOC 140

lwerner@warnerpacific.edu

Email Address

Writing / Humanities / Social Sciences

Professor Jenna Thompson


